900243330 01/07/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SB Global Foods, Inc.		01/02/2013	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pretzel Pete, Inc.
Street Address:	1330 N. Broad St.
City:	Lansdale
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19446
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2270929	PRETZEL PETE
Registration Number:	4221074	PRETZEL PEARLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6105657631

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6105657630

Email: agarson@lwh-law.com

Correspondent Name: Adam Garson
Address Line 1: 201 N. Jackson St.

Address Line 4: Media, PENNSYLVANIA 19063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam G. Garson
Signature:	/Adam G. Garson/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0802

DP \$65.00 227092

Date:	01/07/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=SB Global - Pretzel Pete Assignment#page1.tif source=SB Global - Pretzel Pete Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0803

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SB Global Foods, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of

business at 1330 N. Broad St., Lansdale, PA 19446 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor")

intends to use or has used the trademarks set forth on Schedule A (hereinafter, the

"Trademarks"), attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Pretzel Pete, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation having a place of business at

1330 N. Broad St., Lansdale, PA 19446, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") intends to use or

is desirous of acquiring the rights in and to said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to

said Trademarks together with any and all rights pertaining thereto and with the goodwill of the

business associated with and symbolized by said Trademarks. Assignor hereby acknowledges its

continuing obligation to assist Assignee in filing applications for trademark registration and

obtaining certificates of registration with respect to said Trademarks in the United States and

foreign countries by executing any and all applicable documents and providing the necessary

information concerning the prior use of said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be

executed effective January 2, 2013.

SB GLOBAL FOODS, INC.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

PRETZEL PETE, INC.

iff i

(Signature)

(Signatura)

BY:

Karl B. Brown

Karl B. Brown

Its: President

Its: President

SCHEDULE A ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

- 1. PRETZEL PETE, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2270929, August 17, 1999.
- 2. PRETZEL PETE, International Trademark Registration (European Community) No. 971725, July 9, 2008.
- 3. PRETZEL PEARLS, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4221074, October 9, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0805

RECORDED: 01/07/2013